GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4167
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2004

SCs APPOINTED IN GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Mugueem Shri Mohammed

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Scheduled Caste people appointed in Government services so far;
(b) whether the Government has not been able to make appointments against the reserved quota; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor alongwith the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFAIRS.(SHRISURESH PACHOURI)

(a): As per the latest information available, the number of Scheduled Caste employees in the civil services of the Government of India as on 1st January, 2003 is 614101.

(b): Most of the posts reserved for persons from the Scheduled castes are filled.

(c): Some posts reserved for persons from the Scheduled Castes remain vacant for non-availability of suitable candidates. Details of vacant posts are not centrally maintained.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS LOK SABHA
	Answer

